Federal Fiscal Year 2022 STBG Funding Recommendation

STBG
Awarded

Primary Sponsor

Project Title Project Cost STBG Request Score STP Award

West First Street Widening

Roadway Projects

SW Scott Street to Ankeny

Ank 1,500,000 1,150,000
nxeny Improvement - Phase 1 Boulevard (U.S. Hwy. 69) 21,500, 2 #1,150,
Carlisle Scotch Ridge Road Improvements Bellflower Drive to Highway 5 $1,212,400 44 $700,000
Des Moines East Douglas Avenue Widening E 42nd Street to E 56th Street $3,000,000] 56 $2,800,000
Des Moines Intelligent Transportation Systems Citywide $500,0000 55 $500,000
Upgrade
. . From NE 54 Avenue to 2600 feet
Polk County NE 22nd Street Widening Project north of NE 58 Avenue $950,000 37 $950,000
West Des Moines Grand Avenue Improvements 1st Street to 6th Street $1,400,000 60 $1,400,000

Maintenance Projects

Des Moines

Parkway to Aurora Avenue

Guthrie Avenue Viaduct Rehabilitation

Avenue

Bridge Program Projects

Over Union Pacific Railroad

$2,000,000

Des Moines Ingersoll Avenue Reconstruction 42nd Street to Polk BLVD $500,000 40 $500,000
Douglas/Euclid A f

DOT Rehabilitation of US 6 in Des Moines |20 U8l2s/Euclid Avenues from $445,0000 67 $445,000
Merle Hay Road east to just west

Urbandale 128th Street Maintenance, Douglas Douglas Parkway to Aurora $800,000) 29 $750,000

$2,000,000

Polk County

Bridge No. 3606 Replacement on NE
Frisk Drive

1,700 feet north of NE 94th
Avenue

$542,800

$542,800

Transit/Other Program Projects

DART DART Replacement Buses Des Moines Region $1,440,000 N/A $1,410,200

MPO TMA Program $95,000 N/A $95,000
Total $14,385,200 $13,243,000
$13,243,000

$0

STP Categor Minimum Maximum Target % Minimum Target Maximum Target Awarded Actual Target
Bary Target % get s Allocation Allocation %
Roadway 0% 60% S0 $7,945,800 $7,500,000 56.63%
Bridge 15% 75% $1,986,450 $9,932,250 $2,542,800 19.20%
Maintenance/System Optimizat 10% 70% $1,324,300 $9,270,100 $1,695,000 12.80%
Transit 10% 70% $1,324,300 $9,270,100 $1,410,200 10.65%
Flex 0% 5% S0 $662,150 $95,000 0.72%
Ankeny 9% $1,150,000
Carlisle 5% $700,000
DART 11% $1,410,200
Des Moines 44% $5,800,000
DOT 3% $445,000
Polk Count 11% $1,492,800
y
Urbandale 6% $750,000
West Des Moines 11% $1,400,000
MPO 1% $95,000




Jurisdiction Project Name Funding Requested ($) Proj:::cl:)c ore Award
Altoona Facebook Trail $950,000 41
Ankeny HTT Ext $800,000 81 $600,000
Bondurant US65 Underpass $500,000 76 $400,000
Polk County HTT to Neal Smith $500,000 69
Des Moines Carlisle Trail $600,000 73 $400,000
Des Moines Raccoon River Trail $300,000 59
Des Moines 6th Ave $500,000 84 $483,000
Mitchellville Regional Trail $400,000 57
Urbandale Douglas Ave $605,000 45
Waukee Kettlestone $200,000 45
West Des Moines Sugar Creek $525,000 70
Windsor Heights University Ave $2,669,000 74
$8,549,000 $1,883,000

S0




